Docket No.:

FORM PTQ-1595 (Modified)	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER S	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT O	
(Agv. 03-01) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENT			Patent and To	ademark Office
Teh settings	▼	▼	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat	ents and Trademarks:	Please record	the attached origin	nal documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Knoll Pharmaceutical Company 3000 Continental Drive North Mt. Olive, NJ 07828	Ü	2. Name an	d address of receive Abbott GmbH & Co. Max-Planck-Ring	ing party(ies):	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No			<u> </u>	. <u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:		-			
🗵 Assignment 🗔	Merger				·
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	City: Wi	esbaden	State/Prov.:	
☐ Other		Country:	Germany	ZiP: 65205	
Execution Date: March 28, 2003		Additional na	ame(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No
10/028939 Decem		B. 6433020 6348216 6361794 5191114	Patent No.(s) . es ⊠ No		
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail	correspondence ed:	6. Total nu	umber of application	ns and patents invo	ved: 7
Name: John D. Conway Registration No. 39,150 Address: Abbott Bioresearch Center	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
100 Research Drive		_ ⊠ Aut	thorized to be charg	ged to deposit accor	ınt
		8. Deposi	t account number:		
City: Worcester S	State/Prov.: MA	_ 01-002	5		<u>. </u>
Country: <u>USA</u> 2	IP: 01605-4314	_ (Attacl	h duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposi	t account)
	DO NO	T USE THIS SP	ACE		
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. John D. Conway	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy
Name of Person Signing	otal number of pages includi	Signau	~	Date Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Knoll Pharmaceutical Company, hereinafter called the "Assignors", has acquired through Assignment from the inventors the inventions described in the United States patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A;

WHEREAS, Abbott GmbH & Co. KG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Max-Planck-Ring 2, 65205 Wiesbaden, Germany, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the inventions and the patent applications listed on the attached Appendix A, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

> PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0297

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Print name:

BRIAN J. SMITH

For:

Knoll Pharmaceutical Company 3000 Continental Drive North

Mt. Olive, NJ 07828

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

On this 1878 day of MACCH , 2003, BRIAN J- SMITH personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing Assignment, and duly acknowledged to me that such Assignment was executed by his/her free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness signature

DEADLE YOUNG

Witness name (please print)

R. 9. 2003 2:53PM ABC PATTENTS NO. 4976 P. 6

Appendix A

Filing Date	Application Number	Patent Number	Issue Date
12/21/01	10/027248		
12/21/01	10/028939	<u></u>	
03/17/00	09/527959	6433020	08/13/02
06/10/97	08/872216	6348216	02/19/02
06/10/97	08/872217	6361794	03/26/02
09/28/99	09/406780		
10/09/91	07/773258	5191114	03/02/93

PATENT REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0299

PTO/SB/97 (06-00)

P10/30/37 (uc-00)
Approved for use through 10/31/02. OR 6651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless in contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office

Rasmussen Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate) Assignment of Patent(s)/Patent Application(s) from Knoll Pharmaceutical Company to Abbott GmbH & Co. KG containing the signature of Brian J. Smith on behalf of Knoll Pharmaceutical Company

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.03 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the Individual case. Any comments on the amount of time required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

PATENT RECORDED: 04/09/2003 REEL: 013570 FRAME: 0300